

CNR NO. MHSI09-000021-2026

Order below Exh.6 in RCS No.8/2026

Heard Ld. Adv.Shri. Loke for plaintiff. He submitted that present suit is filed for partition and injunction. Defendant No. 2, 3 and 6 are constructing house property in the suit property at sr. No.1. In fact all properties are ancestral property and plaintiff have undivided 1/5th share in the suit property. If construction completes nature of suit property will be changed. Hence, he prayed to maintain status quo till next date.

Considering the nature of suit and documents on record, it is necessary to maintain nature of suit property. Hence, plaintiff and defendant No. 2, 3 and 6 are directed to maintain status quo till next date.

Date : 15/01/2026

(Shrikant S. Pachandi)
Civil Judge Junior Division
Deogad.